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	Date FOI response: 3rd September 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: Please can I request the following information:
· Total agency spend for Doctors between January 2025 – Present
OUR RESPONSE: This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/about/corporate-responsibilities/what-we-spend-and-how-we-spend-it/ and scroll to the ‘Agency Spend’ section to access spend for Framework and Off Framework agency staff. 
· The breakdown of this spend by grade of doctor i.e. Consultant/SPR/SHO/GP and also specialty i.e. Old Age Psychiatry/General Psychiatry 
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record all of the information being requested.  Please see response above to access available information.  
· Total off framework spend for the same period
OUR RESPONSE: None.  
· Breakdown of grade and department the off framework spend was used in.
OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
· The breakdown of spend between Direct Engagement placements and Non Direct Engagement placements.
OUR RESPONSE: We do not use Direct Engagement; therefore all spend is non-direct.

· Of the non direct engagement spend – what departments and grade of doctor was this used in?
OUR RESPONSE: Psychiatry (DMH Adult and MHSOP & FYPC CAMHS) - Consultant grade & Community Health – Resident Doctor grade.

· List of all of the Service/General Managers and rota Co-Ordinator’s at the trust including departments they look after.
OUR RESPONSE: Managed via the Medical Staffing Team.




